CITY OF FAIRBANKS INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-19-12

Sealed bids for furnishing all labor, equipment, materials, and performing all work necessary for the CITY HALL OUTSIDE PAINTING PROJECT will be received by the City Clerk's Office, City Hall, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska 99701, until and including 3:00 P.M. local time, August 26, 2019, and will immediately thereafter be publicly opened and read aloud in the Engineering Conference Room at the same address.

Work includes but is not limited to: removing old paint, refinishing concrete, sealing cracks, and applying new paint to the outside of City Hall.

A mandatory onsite pre-bid meeting will be held at 10:00 A.M. Monday August 19, 2019 at City Hall, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK for all prospective bidders.

Contract documents will be available online at <u>http://www.agcak.org/plansroom.html</u> and <u>http://www.theplansroom.com</u>. The Associated General Contractors Plans Room is located at 3750 Bonita Street in Fairbanks (907) 452-1809, and at 8005 Schoon Street in Anchorage (907) 907-561-5354. The Plans Room LLC in Anchorage is located at 4831 Old Seward Highway, Suite 202, (907) 563-2029. For the convenience and review by/of contractors, subcontractors, and suppliers, one complete hard copy set of contract documents is retained on file at the City of Fairbanks Engineering Dept. Office in City Hall, 800 Cushman Street.

The City reserves the right to waive informalities not inconsistent with the law and to reject any or all bids.

PUBLISH: Fairbanks Daily News-Miner: August 16, 17, & 18, 2019